
Aldrich

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 4 Dan Butler Bay State Speedskating 30000 3 1 1:53.730
2 72 Jesse Hoffman Saratoga Winter Club 21120 8 2 1:55.600
3 75 Adam Rosenfield Bay State Speedskating 20800 8 2 1:57.470
4 5 Necole Zayatz* Direct 13773 14 3 2:03.030
5 1 Jonathan Furminger Direct 13517 14 4 2:02.320
6 82 Brianna Karboski* Great Atlantic Speedskating 9994 18 5 2:11.320
7 84 Daniel Kunkel Connecticut Speedskating 9338 19 5 3:31.850
8 2 Ashley Granata* Taconic Speedskating 2097 8 8



Beardsley

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 52 Cassie Lei* Bay State Speedskating 26400 5 1 1:55.850
2 16 Therese Sowa* Bay State Speedskating 22400 7 2 1:56.140
3 22 Eli Louz Garden State Speedskating 17741 12 1 1:58.320
4 20 Phoenix Abernathy* Danbury Speedskating 14717 14 2 1:56.830
5 30 Luke Yi Garden State Speedskating 13117 15 3 1:56.190
6 35 Ayden Lee East Penn Speedskating 11674 16 4 1:57.250
7 14 Lucas Li Garden State Speedskating 10494 18 4 1:56.750
8 60 Makayla Chou* Potomac Speedskating 6029 28 5
9 21 Julia Wu* Garden State Speedskating 4849 28 8

10 11 Veronica Sullivan* Potomac Speedskating 4698 28 9 2:10.460
11 23 Ethan Shamshtein Danbury Speedskating 4245 30 8 2:10.260
12 50 Jacoby Hartshorn Bay State Speedskating 3543 32 10 2:14.100



Compounce

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 25 Bryan Wang Potomac Speedskating 28000 4 1 1:29.720
2 66 Jaehyun Lim Potomac Speedskating 24400 6 1 1:32.940
3 3 Joyce Tong* Bay State Speedskating 18240 10 2 1:32.160
4 47 Narendran Gopinath East Penn Speedskating 15616 12 3 1:33.050
5 6 Hayden Peck Saratoga Winter Club 13117 15 3 1:34.050
6 67 Jei Lim* Potomac Speedskating 7995 21 6 1:42.050
7 57 Tatyana Pometun* East Penn Speedskating 7871 22 5 1:42.600
8 73 John Testa Danbury Speedskating 7576 22 6 1:42.150
9 81 Heather Polsinelli* Bay State Speedskating 7052 23 6 1:43.800

10 27 Zachary Double Bay State Speedskating 4026 30 10



Gillette

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 41 Lindsay Lin* Garden State Speedskating 24400 6 1 1:36.180
2 70 Marcus Li Potomac Speedskating 21520 8 1 1:35.780
3 80 Ethan Zheng Danbury Speedskating 21277 9 1 1:38.230
4 46 Aiden Zhang Potomac Speedskating 17677 11 2 1:36.080
5 43 Harvey Qu Garden State Speedskating 14336 13 4 1:36.450
6 56 Hendrik Plate-Tong Garden State Speedskating 9994 18 5
7 55 Christian Shelton-White United Capital Blades 9338 19 5 1:36.700
8 58 Russel Einsla East Penn Speedskating 2097 8 8



Glass

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 51 Dylan Zhang Bay State Speedskating 24096 7 1 1:36.580
2 45 Evan Zhang Potomac Speedskating 22096 8 1 1:36.730
3 38 Darian Hong Bay State Speedskating 20800 8 2 1:37.330
4 40 Gabriel Wochtl East Penn Speedskating 15360 12 4 1:38.080
5 68 Jabari Watts United Capital Blades 14193 15 2 1:46.880
6 32 Ollie Ranta Bay State Speedskating 9831 18 6 1:46.600
7 28 Hannah Huang* Potomac Speedskating 9084 23 3
8 65 Priyanka Srinivasula* East Penn Speedskating 7339 22 7 1:52.360
9 39 Charles Heck Saratoga Winter Club 5977 25 7 1:48.810

10 34 Simon Lee Bay State Speedskating 5117 27 8 1:59.490



Mystic

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 83 Elias Wang^ Taconic Speedskating 30000 3 1 1:01.440
2 61 William Wang Garden State Speedskating 22400 7 2 1:02.090
3 10 Henry Peck Saratoga Winter Club 20800 8 2 1:02.470
4 79 Ryan Zheng^ Danbury Speedskating 14336 13 4 1:02.790
5 64 Avery Lorenz^ United Capital Blades 13312 14 4 1:06.530
6 78 Dexter Colice^ Bay State Speedskating 9175 19 6 1:10.050
7 24 Emily Hogan* Saratoga Winter Club 7995 21 6 1:13.010
8 76 Ethan Q Liu^ United Capital Blades 6815 23 7 1:11.230
9 26 Peter Sowa Bay State Speedskating 5034 27 9

10 49 Alexander Tsyvinski Connecticut Speedskating 1342 10 10



NEST Men

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 36 Xavier Cosme Direct 48000 6 1 3:09.440
2 8 Edwin Sweeney Connecticut Speedskating 37200 12 1 3:10.200
3 53 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath Danbury Speedskating 36800 12 2 3:09.780
4 15 Henry Sowa Bay State Speedskating 15360 12 4
5 9 LIam KItchel Bay State Speedskating 4096 5 5



NEST Women

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 12 Sadhana Ganesan* Danbury Speedskating 30000 3 1 2:49.550
2 18 Keegan Levine* Danbury Speedskating 21120 8 2 2:52.380
3 37 Diana Bickmore* Danbury Speedskating 18496 10 2 2:51.660
4 13 Sarah Girach* Danbury Speedskating 14797 13 3 2:53.330
5 29 Sasha Mensah* Danbury Speedskating 13312 14 4 2:52.900
6 31 Samantha Scheffler* Danbury Speedskating 12954 15 3 2:51.930
7 17 Sara Cushman* Bay State Speedskating 7863 21 7 3:03.110



Pequot

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 48 Nicholas Clark Saratoga Winter Club 28000 4 1 1:07.060
2 87 Derick Chang^ Garden State Speedskating 26000 5 1 1:07.710
3 59 Joshua Wade^ Connecticut Speedskating 19200 9 3 1:18.760
4 74 Giacomo Barbone^ United Capital Blades 13312 14 4 1:32.110
5 19 Sam Lister^ Taconic Speedskating 12493 15 4
6 62 Victor Young^ United Capital Blades 11674 16 4 1:26.750
7 77 Ian Andrews^ United Capital Blades 2621 7 7



Yale

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

MASTC and NEST 5
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 69 Ethan Liu^ Garden State Speedskating 25120 6 1 1:03.050
2 42 Hadley Hong^* Bay State Speedskating 24000 6 2 0:51.010
3 44 Tobi Ranta* Bay State Speedskating 19200 9 3 0:53.810
4 71 Jayden Lin^ United Capital Blades 18397 11 1 0:50.500
5 54 Avi Lister^ Taconic Speedskating 12288 15 5
6 85 M. Lois Houck^* Taconic Speedskating 10362 18 4 0:56.760
7 86 Sean Sun^ Garden State Speedskating 9175 19 6 0:54.550
8 63 Nikolai Young^ United Capital Blades 6291 24 8 1:03.170
9 33 Samuel Winter Connecticut Speedskating 1678 9 9



NEST Women

1000 Meters

500 Meters

1500 Meters

NEST Men

1000 Meters

MASTC and NEST 5
 

TIME CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 12 Sadhana Ganesan* 1:47.940
2 13 Sarah Girach* 1:49.140
3 18 Keegan Levine* 1:49.430
4 29 Sasha Mensah* 1:50.220
5 37 Diana Bickmore* 1:50.300
6 31 Samantha Scheffler* 1:54.270
7 17 Sara Cushman* 1:56.040

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 12 Sadhana Ganesan* 0:51.460
2 29 Sasha Mensah* 0:51.980
3 31 Samantha Scheffler* 0:52.970
4 18 Keegan Levine* 0:53.970
5 37 Diana Bickmore* 0:54.270
6 13 Sarah Girach* 0:54.340
7 17 Sara Cushman* 0:57.410

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 12 Sadhana Ganesan* 2:49.550
2 37 Diana Bickmore* 2:51.660
3 31 Samantha Scheffler* 2:51.930
4 18 Keegan Levine* 2:52.380
5 29 Sasha Mensah* 2:52.900
6 13 Sarah Girach* 2:53.330
7 17 Sara Cushman* 3:03.110

  Skater # Name Best Time



500 Meters

1500 Meters

Aldrich

777 Meters

500 Meters

1000 Meters

1 36 Xavier Cosme 1:41.000
2 53 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 1:41.160
3 8 Edwin Sweeney 1:41.430
4 15 Henry Sowa 1:57.790

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 36 Xavier Cosme 0:48.280
2 53 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 0:48.810
3 8 Edwin Sweeney 0:49.670

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 36 Xavier Cosme 3:09.440
2 53 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 3:09.780
3 8 Edwin Sweeney 3:10.200

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 4 Dan Butler 1:26.480
2 75 Adam Rosenfield 1:31.420
3 72 Jesse Hoffman 1:32.060
4 1 Jonathan Furminger 1:32.060
5 5 Necole Zayatz* 1:36.230
6 82 Brianna Karboski* 1:46.480
7 84 Daniel Kunkel 2:00.150

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 4 Dan Butler 0:55.380
2 72 Jesse Hoffman 0:57.080
3 75 Adam Rosenfield 0:58.380
4 1 Jonathan Furminger 1:00.390
5 5 Necole Zayatz* 1:01.250
6 82 Brianna Karboski* 1:04.760
7 84 Daniel Kunkel 1:12.080

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 4 Dan Butler 1:53.730



Beardsley

777 Meters

500 Meters

1000 Meters

2 72 Jesse Hoffman 1:55.600
3 75 Adam Rosenfield 1:57.470
4 1 Jonathan Furminger 2:02.320
5 5 Necole Zayatz* 2:03.030
6 82 Brianna Karboski* 2:11.320
7 84 Daniel Kunkel 3:31.850

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 23 Ethan Shamshtein 1:24.670
2 22 Eli Louz 1:24.730
3 35 Ayden Lee 1:25.640
4 52 Cassie Lei* 1:25.710
5 30 Luke Yi 1:25.860
6 16 Therese Sowa* 1:26.350
7 14 Lucas Li 1:26.430
8 20 Phoenix Abernathy* 1:26.500
9 21 Julia Wu* 1:26.670

10 11 Veronica Sullivan* 1:27.040
11 60 Makayla Chou* 1:28.270
12 50 Jacoby Hartshorn 1:31.730

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 52 Cassie Lei* 0:52.260
2 23 Ethan Shamshtein 0:52.520
3 16 Therese Sowa* 0:53.110
4 22 Eli Louz 0:54.140
5 35 Ayden Lee 0:54.220
6 20 Phoenix Abernathy* 0:54.350
7 30 Luke Yi 0:54.370
8 14 Lucas Li 0:54.610
9 21 Julia Wu* 0:54.660

10 11 Veronica Sullivan* 0:55.740
11 50 Jacoby Hartshorn 0:56.910
12 60 Makayla Chou* 1:05.530

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 52 Cassie Lei* 1:55.850



Compounce

500 Meters

333 Meters

777 Meters

2 16 Therese Sowa* 1:56.140
3 30 Luke Yi 1:56.190
4 14 Lucas Li 1:56.750
5 20 Phoenix Abernathy* 1:56.830
6 35 Ayden Lee 1:57.250
7 22 Eli Louz 1:58.320
8 23 Ethan Shamshtein 2:10.260
9 11 Veronica Sullivan* 2:10.460

10 50 Jacoby Hartshorn 2:14.100

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 66 Jaehyun Lim 0:57.170
2 47 Narendran Gopinath 0:57.260
3 57 Tatyana Pometun* 0:57.630
4 25 Bryan Wang 0:58.070
5 81 Heather Polsinelli* 0:58.130
6 3 Joyce Tong* 0:58.670
7 67 Jei Lim* 0:58.730
8 6 Hayden Peck 1:00.550
9 73 John Testa 1:03.390

10 27 Zachary Double 1:04.080

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 25 Bryan Wang 0:36.730
2 66 Jaehyun Lim 0:37.700
3 73 John Testa 0:37.700
4 6 Hayden Peck 0:37.740
5 67 Jei Lim* 0:38.590
6 47 Narendran Gopinath 0:38.700
7 3 Joyce Tong* 0:38.700
8 57 Tatyana Pometun* 0:39.270
9 81 Heather Polsinelli* 0:39.280

10 27 Zachary Double 0:45.520

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 25 Bryan Wang 1:29.720
2 3 Joyce Tong* 1:32.160



Gillette

500 Meters

333 Meters

777 Meters

Glass

500 Meters

3 66 Jaehyun Lim 1:32.940
4 47 Narendran Gopinath 1:33.050
5 6 Hayden Peck 1:34.050
6 67 Jei Lim* 1:42.050
7 73 John Testa 1:42.150
8 57 Tatyana Pometun* 1:42.600
9 81 Heather Polsinelli* 1:43.800

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 41 Lindsay Lin* 0:57.310
2 80 Ethan Zheng 0:58.080
3 56 Hendrik Plate-Tong 0:58.240
4 55 Christian Shelton-White 0:58.260
5 46 Aiden Zhang 0:58.810
6 70 Marcus Li 0:58.860
7 43 Harvey Qu 0:59.030

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 56 Hendrik Plate-Tong 0:38.400
2 80 Ethan Zheng 0:38.730
3 41 Lindsay Lin* 0:38.840
4 43 Harvey Qu 0:38.840
5 70 Marcus Li 0:39.370
6 46 Aiden Zhang 0:39.760
7 55 Christian Shelton-White 0:39.830

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 70 Marcus Li 1:35.780
2 46 Aiden Zhang 1:36.080
3 41 Lindsay Lin* 1:36.180
4 43 Harvey Qu 1:36.450
5 55 Christian Shelton-White 1:36.700
6 80 Ethan Zheng 1:38.230



333 Meters

777 Meters

Mystic

333 Meters

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 51 Dylan Zhang 0:57.640
2 38 Darian Hong 0:59.080
3 28 Hannah Huang* 0:59.260
4 40 Gabriel Wochtl 0:59.660
5 45 Evan Zhang 0:59.740
6 68 Jabari Watts 1:01.630
7 32 Ollie Ranta 1:02.550
8 65 Priyanka Srinivasula* 1:02.980
9 39 Charles Heck 1:12.320

10 34 Simon Lee 1:25.780

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 51 Dylan Zhang 0:39.540
2 45 Evan Zhang 0:39.940
3 38 Darian Hong 0:40.050
4 68 Jabari Watts 0:40.500
5 40 Gabriel Wochtl 0:40.540
6 32 Ollie Ranta 0:42.140
7 65 Priyanka Srinivasula* 0:44.730
8 34 Simon Lee 0:44.990
9 39 Charles Heck 0:45.040

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 51 Dylan Zhang 1:36.580
2 45 Evan Zhang 1:36.730
3 38 Darian Hong 1:37.330
4 40 Gabriel Wochtl 1:38.080
5 32 Ollie Ranta 1:46.600
6 68 Jabari Watts 1:46.880
7 39 Charles Heck 1:48.810
8 65 Priyanka Srinivasula* 1:52.360
9 34 Simon Lee 1:59.490

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 83 Elias Wang^ 0:41.790
2 10 Henry Peck 0:42.230



222 Meters

500 Meters

Pequot

333 Meters

222 Meters

3 79 Ryan Zheng^ 0:42.550
4 61 William Wang 0:42.570
5 64 Avery Lorenz^ 0:43.850
6 24 Emily Hogan* 0:45.510
7 26 Peter Sowa 0:45.860
8 78 Dexter Colice^ 0:46.190
9 76 Ethan Q Liu^ 0:47.790

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 83 Elias Wang^ 0:27.660
2 10 Henry Peck 0:28.520
3 79 Ryan Zheng^ 0:29.050
4 61 William Wang 0:29.060
5 64 Avery Lorenz^ 0:30.240
6 24 Emily Hogan* 0:30.440
7 78 Dexter Colice^ 0:31.770
8 26 Peter Sowa 0:32.190
9 76 Ethan Q Liu^ 0:32.790

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 83 Elias Wang^ 1:01.440
2 61 William Wang 1:02.090
3 10 Henry Peck 1:02.470
4 79 Ryan Zheng^ 1:02.790
5 64 Avery Lorenz^ 1:06.530
6 78 Dexter Colice^ 1:10.050
7 76 Ethan Q Liu^ 1:11.230
8 24 Emily Hogan* 1:13.010

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 48 Nicholas Clark 0:45.890
2 87 Derick Chang^ 0:45.940
3 59 Joshua Wade^ 0:50.100
4 19 Sam Lister^ 0:52.760
5 74 Giacomo Barbone^ 0:53.270
6 62 Victor Young^ 0:55.950



500 Meters

Yale

255 Meters

170 Meters

333 Meters

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 48 Nicholas Clark 0:30.000
2 87 Derick Chang^ 0:30.380
3 59 Joshua Wade^ 0:32.660
4 19 Sam Lister^ 0:34.550
5 74 Giacomo Barbone^ 0:35.570
6 62 Victor Young^ 0:37.030

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 48 Nicholas Clark 1:07.060
2 87 Derick Chang^ 1:07.710
3 59 Joshua Wade^ 1:18.760
4 62 Victor Young^ 1:26.750
5 74 Giacomo Barbone^ 1:32.110

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 69 Ethan Liu^ 0:38.790
2 42 Hadley Hong^* 0:39.850
3 71 Jayden Lin^ 0:41.560
4 44 Tobi Ranta* 0:44.520
5 86 Sean Sun^ 0:46.910
6 85 M. Lois Houck^* 0:47.940
7 54 Avi Lister^ 0:48.160
8 63 Nikolai Young^ 0:57.210

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 69 Ethan Liu^ 0:26.940
2 42 Hadley Hong^* 0:28.320
3 71 Jayden Lin^ 0:28.340
4 86 Sean Sun^ 0:29.390
5 44 Tobi Ranta* 0:29.940
6 54 Avi Lister^ 0:31.940
7 85 M. Lois Houck^* 0:32.680
8 63 Nikolai Young^ 0:33.270

  Skater # Name Best Time



1 71 Jayden Lin^ 0:50.500
2 42 Hadley Hong^* 0:51.010
3 44 Tobi Ranta* 0:53.810
4 86 Sean Sun^ 0:54.550
5 85 M. Lois Houck^* 0:56.760
6 69 Ethan Liu^ 1:03.050
7 63 Nikolai Young^ 1:03.170
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